TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acquisition Holdings Subsidiary I LLC		107/10/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midway Home Entertainment Inc.
Street Address:	10363 Scripps Summit Court
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92131
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2719582	AFRO THUNDER
Registration Number:	2424103	ARCADE PARTY PAK
Registration Number:	2311515	BIOFREAKS
Registration Number:	2840552	FREAKY FLYERS
Registration Number:	2333508	HYDRO THUNDER
Registration Number:	2367136	HYDRO THUNDER
Registration Number:	2681600	JOEY T
Registration Number:	2764546	KEMO CLAW
Registration Number:	3174965	L.A. RUSH
Registration Number:	2654776	LEGION: LEGEND OF EXCALIBUR
Registration Number:	2509628	OFF ROAD CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	2131011	OFF ROAD CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	3178263	OFF ROAD THUNDER

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0068

900138837

Registration Number:	3262123	RISE & FALL
Registration Number:	3262279	RISE & FALL: CIVILIZATIONS AT WAR
Registration Number:	2841845	ROADKILL
Registration Number:	3118509	SUPER OFF ROAD
Registration Number:	2688784	THE PUZZLE ADDICT'S GAME PACK
Registration Number:	2562548	WILD "STUBBY" CORLEY
Serial Number:	77422720	HOTBRAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)954-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8189541103

Email: megan.martin@warnerbros.com

Correspondent Name: Megan L. Martin
Address Line 1: 4000 Warner Blvd.
Address Line 2: Building 156N, Rm 5070

Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WBEI/MIDWAY RECORDATION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan L. Martin
Signature:	/mlm/
Date:	07/16/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Midway Home Entertainment release by secured party#page1.tif source=Midway Home Entertainment release by secured party#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0069

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Midway Home Entertainment Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 10363 Scripps Summit Court, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92131 (the "Borrower"), granted a security interest in all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in the Trademarks (including without limitation, those items listed in Attachment A) to National Amusements, Inc., which assigned its security interest to Acquisition Holdings Subsidiary I LLC, located at 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 ("Lender"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2009 at Reel/Frame No.: 003933/0618. Lender hereby confirms that it fully and irrevocably terminates its security interest and releases the security interest recorded at Reel/Frame No.: 003933/0618 held by Lender.

This Termination and Release of Security Interest hereby confirms the termination and release of any and all previous security interests granted by Borrower. To correct the chain of title for the trademarks set forth in Attachment A, Lender hereby confirms that it fully and irrevocably terminates any and all of its security interests and releases the security interest held by Lender.

	ACQUISITION HOLDINGS SUBSIDIARY I LLC
	By: Mun Manue
	Name: Mark Thomas
	Title: Sole Member
	Date: 7/10/09
State of <u>MA</u>)	ss:
County of Suffolk	
On this 10th day of Thy Mark Thomas, the person who signed	, 2009, before me appeared ed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed
t as a free act on behalf of Lender.	Motary Public
	My Commission Expires: CAMERON REISS SCOTT Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusei My Commission Expires May 14, 2015

900200.00001/11917462v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0070

Attachment A

Trademark Description	Registration No.
4 Wheel Thunder	2486051
Afro Thunder	2719582
Arcade Party Pak	2424103
Biofreaks Logo	2311515
Freaky Flyers	2840552
Furious Faz Motar	2640059
Hitz	2672920
Hydro Thunder	2333508
Hydro Thunder	2367136
Joey T	2681600
Kemo Claw	2764546
L.A. Rush	3174965
Legion: Legend of Excalibur	2654776
No Refs. No Rules. No Mercy.	2596608
Off Road Challenge	2509628
Off Road Challenge	2131011
Off Road Thunder	3178263
Rise & Fall	3262123
Rise & Fall: Civilizations at	3262279
Roadkill	2841845
Super Off Road	3118509
The Puzzle Addict's Game Pack	2688784
Wild "Stubby" Corley	2562548

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Description	Serial No.
Hot Brain	77/422720

900200.00001/11917462v.1

RECORDED: 07/16/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0071